	- 12-31-3	2003 Eg
	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 10/26.36	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel George Tercho	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Todo Michael Goss</u> Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 📑 No	
49	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment Green Merger	Street Address: <u>920 Pennsy Wante</u> Ave
0	☐ Other	City: Erie State: PA_Zip: 16503
174	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🙇 No
	Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🎉 No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Richard K Thomson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40,00</u>
- 1	Internal Address:3 DTESSEN1 00000050 10741049	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
C:8021	Street Address: 7691 Fairlane Dr	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Farrier State: PA_Zip: 16415	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
		THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	THIS SPACE

• • • • • • •

PATENT REEL: 014832 FRAME: 0754

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, <u>Daniel George Tercho</u> of Albion, PA, herein referred to "assignor" whose mailing address is 9970 Berney Road, Albion, PA 16401 is willing to sell an undivided one-half interest in his patent application entitled Non-Toxic Shot Formulation and Method of Making and any patent(s) which may result therefrom, and

Whereas, <u>Todd Michael Goss</u> of Erie, PA, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 920 Pennsylvania Ave., Erie, PA 16503, is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid undivided one-half interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee an undivided one-half interest in said invention in the United States as well as an undivided one-half interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to me and to said assignee, undivided one-half interests being held by each of us.

Executed this 18th day of December, 2003.

Whereas, I Daniel George Tercho of Albion, Pennsylvania, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in \_\_\_\_

Non-Toxic Shot Formulation and Method of Making (Signature)

for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith and for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on  $D_{42}$  18, 2003, and

State of <u>PA</u> County of <u>FRIE</u>) Before me personally appeared said <u>DANIEL George Terch O</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>18</u> day of December, 2003.

Seal (Notary Public) SS:

Mancy L' Juller

NOTARIAL SEAL NANCY 1., FULLER, NOTARY PUBLIC SIRARD, ERIE COUNTY, PENNA. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON APRIL 20, 2006

RECORDED: 12/18/2003